currently no agreements, arrangements or understandings with respect to the sale of any of the common shares, no
estimate can be given as to the number of common shares available for resale hereby that will be held by the selling
shareholders upon termination of this offering. In addition, the selling shareholders may have sold, transferred or
otherwise disposed of, or may sell, transfer or otherwise dispose of, at any time and from time to time, the common
shares they hold in transactions exempt from the registration requirements of the Securities Act after the date on
which the selling shareholders provided the information set forth on the table below. We have, therefore, assumed for
the purposes of the following table, that the selling shareholders will sell all of the common shares beneficially owned
by them that are covered by this prospectus. The selling shareholders are not obligated to sell any of the common
shares offered by this prospectus.

Common Shares
Beneficially Owned

Prior to the
Offering(1)

Number of
Common Shares

Being
Offered
Hereby

Common Shares
Beneficially Owned
After Completion
of the Offering

Number Percentage(2) NumberPercentage(2)
Selling shareholders:
Fir Tree Inc. Funds(3) 36,379,590 18.5% 36,379,590 �  �
Warlander Funds(4) 9,889,242 5.0% 1,526,194 8,363,048 4.3%
SB Special Situation Master Fund
SPC�Portfolio F(5) 9,651,151 4.9% 2,654,263 6,996,888 3.6%
Senator Global Opportunity Master
Fund LP(6) 9,294,092 4.7% 9,294,092 �  �
Disciplined Growth Investors(7) 9,229,573 4.7% 912,299 8,317,274 4.2%
KLS Diversified Master Fund GP, Ltd.(8) 8,112,333 4.1% 8,112,333 �  �
PointState Capital LP(9) 4,255,367 2.2% 1,907,064 2,348,303 1.2%
Nokota Capital Master Fund, LP(10) 7,576,163 3.9% 750,220 6,825,943 3.5%

Edgar Filing: ULTRA PETROLEUM CORP - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 18

Aristeia Capital, LLC(11) 3,312,400 1.7% 413,602 2,898,798 1.5%
River Birch Capital Funds(12) 2,334,934 1.2% 2,334,934 �  �
York Capital Funds(13) 138,686 * 138,686 �  �
Latigo Funds(14) 655,733 * 323,921 331,812 *
Farmstead Funds(15) 853,615 * 853,615 �  �

9

Edgar Filing: ULTRA PETROLEUM CORP - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

* Less than 1%.
 Assumes the selling shareholders will sell all of the common shares beneficially owned by them that are covered

by this prospectus. There can be no assurance that the selling shareholders will sell any or all of the securities
offered under this prospectus.

(1) To the best of our knowledge, the listed holders reported their beneficial ownership based on the SEC rules and
regulations governing the determination of beneficial ownership of securities.

(2) As of November 10, 2017, there were 196,346,736 common shares outstanding.